
General $1,390,177

Capital Outlay $866,517

Special Education $520,694

Ending Fund Balance

Agricultural $2.297

Owner Occupied $5.140

Other Non-Ag/Utilities $10.638

Special Education $0.299

Bond Redemption $0.000

Capital Outlay $0.499

2023 Payable 2024 Levy 
per Thousand

$954,150

$0

$0

General Aid

Special Education

Extraordinary Cost Fund*

$954,150Total State Aid

State Aid Funding

2023 Payable 2024
Taxable Valuations

Agricultural $441,487,454

Owner Occupied $44,693,700

Other Non-Ag/Utilities $17,031,635

Total $503,212,789

December 2023 Federal Child Count*

15.7

12.5%

22.0

$49,667Average Teacher Salary

Avg Years of Experience

% with Advanced Degrees

Student to Staff Ratio

Certified Instructional Staff 

9.8

Teaching Staff Data

KG-8 155.596

9-12 34.297

161.228

35.688

Average Daily 
Attendance

Average Daily 
Membership

Total 207.183 214.808

Student Data

Fall 2023 PK-12 Enrollment 215

Open Enrolled Students Rec'd 21

District Dropout Rate 3.2%

% Special Needs Students* 5.6%

% Eligible for Free/Reduced Lunch** 18.3%

District Attendance Rate

Number of Graduates

96.4%

12

Classroom Staff 0.0

Enrollment Data

Cost per ADM*

* Includes selected expenditures from 
General, Capital Outlay, and Special 

Education

Area in Square Miles: 396

Fall 2023 K-12 Fall Enrollment 197

Educational Funds $15,096

Sparsity $0

Fall 2023 State Aid Fall Enrollment 198.00

American College Test 
(ACT) *

Number Tested

English

9

Math

Reading

Science

Composite Score

12

2023-2024 Profile of Sanborn Central School District 55-5

Home County: Sanborn

*No ACT data displayed when less 
than ten students are reported.

* District has an opt out of 
general fund levy.

PK 17.290 17.892

40405 SD Hwy 34, Forestburg, SD  57314

* Represents approved amount paid to district.

* Child Count data not displayed when student count <10.

Impact Aid $0

** No Free/Red. Lunch Eligible data are displayed when > 90%.

State Aid
Teacher Compensation

Average Teacher Compensation $62,708

as of 01/12/2025



Bond Redemption $0

Capital Projects $0

Other Fund Data

K-12 Instruction $1,597,748

PK Instruction $0

Adult Instruction $0

$183,001

$0

$0

General Special Education

Expenditure by Fund

Community Services $0

Non-Programmed $0

Debt Service $0

Co-Curricular $170,406

$0

$0

$0

$0

Local $1,823,108

County $14,402

State $975,750

Federal $96,668

Total $2,909,928

$289,667

$0

$0

$42,543

$213,310

$0

$0

$55,345

General Capital Outlay Special Education

$332,210 $268,655

Revenue by Fund

Impact Aid

$57,380

Capital Outlay

Student/Staff Services

Administration Services

Transportation Services

Other Support Services

Food Service

Revenue Expenditures

$1,642

$0

$146,167

$294,677

$209,541

$0

$4,512

$0

$1,238

$0

$0

$0

$16,640

$54,878

$98,609

$13,208

$81

$0

$0

$0

$21,373

$79,548

Operation/Maint. Services

Fac./Acquis./Const. Services

Fiscal Services

K-12 Instruction

PK Instruction

Adult Instruction

Community Services

Non-Programmed

Debt Service

Co-Curricular

Total Expenditures

Student/Staff Services

Administration Services

Transportation Services

Other Support Services

Operation/Maint. Services

Fiscal Services

Fac./Acquis./Const. Services

$77,801 $0 $0

$0 $0 $0

$282,977 $54,850 $0

Salary Property Other

$1,297,388

$49,600

$0

$141,012

$195,773

$57,258

$0

$69,487

$112,805

$100,422

$0

$0

$0

$57,905

$327,629

$6,636

$0

$27,828

$64,007

$16,683

$0

$21,822

$12,909

$37,284

$0

$0

$0

$7,921

$56,088

$0

$0

$71,835

$32,963

$380

$0

$127,786

$81

$1,851

$0

$0

$0

$94,472

$172,540

$2,786

$0

$5,511

$8,906

$2,064

$0

$47,590

$75,690

$99,585

$0

$0

$0

$63,907

$5,499

$0

$0

$2,998

$0

$0

$0

$44,249

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$1,152

$0

$0

$104

$6,235

$1,416

$0

$26,893

$9,375

$6,330

$0

$0

$16,640

$1,079

*Expenditure category data in the above table includes the sum of ALL K-12 funds operated by the district.

Benefit Supply

Expenditure by Object Categories*

Purchased Service

Sanborn Central School District 55-5

Other Enterprise

$0

$187,846 $245,472

$2,779,316 $213,309 $294,899Total Expenditures

$2,081,651 $522,719 $385,456 $478,580 $52,746 $69,225


