South dakota DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

Learning. Leadership. Service.

as of 01/12/2025

2023-2024 Profile of Sanborn Central School District 55-5

40405 SD Hwy 34, Forestburg, SD 57314 Home County: Sanborn Area in Square Miles: 396

Student Data		Teaching Staff Data			
Fall 2023 PK-12 Enrollment	215	Average Teacher Salary \$			
Fall 2023 K-12 Fall Enrollment	197	Avg Years of Experience			
Fall 2023 State Aid Fall Enrollment	198.00	% with Advanced Degrees			
Open Enrolled Students Rec'd	21	Certified Instructional Staff			
December 2023 Federal Child Count*	12	Classroom Staff			
% Special Needs Students*	5.6%				
% Eligible for Free/Reduced Lunch**	18.3%				
District Dropout Rate	3.2%				
District Attendance Rate	96.4%				
Student to Staff Ratio	9.8				
Number of Graduates	12	54			
* Child Count data not displayed when student co	unt <10.	St Teacher			
** No Free/Red. Lunch Eligible data are displayed	d when > 90%.				

American College Test
(ACT) *

, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
English
Math
Reading
Science
Composite Score
Number Tested 9
*No ACT data displayed when les than ten students are reported.

State Aid Teacher Compensation

Average Teacher Compensation \$62,708

\$49,667

15.7

22.0

0.0

12.5%

Enrollment Data				
Average DailyAverage DailyAttendanceMembership				
РК	17.290	17.892		
KG-8	155.596	161.228		
9-12	34.297	35.688		
Total	207.183	214.808		

Cost per ADM*

Educational Funds \$15,096

* Includes selected expenditures from General, Capital Outlay, and Special Education

State Aid Funding

General Aid	\$954,150
Special Education	\$0
Sparsity	\$0
Extraordinary Cost Fund*	\$0
Total State Aid	\$954,150

* Represents approved amount paid to district.

2023 Payable 2024 Taxable Valuations

Agricultural	\$441,487,454
Owner Occupied	\$44,693,700
Other Non-Ag/Utilities	\$17,031,635
Total	\$503,212,789

Ending Fund Balance

General	\$1,390,177
Capital Outlay	\$866,517
Special Education	\$520,694
Impact Aid	\$0

2023 Payable 2024 Levy per Thousand

Agricultural	\$2.297			
Owner Occupied	\$5.140			
Other Non-Ag/Utilities	\$10.638			
Special Education	\$0.299			
Capital Outlay	\$0.499			
Bond Redemption	\$0.000			
* District has an opt out of general fund levy.				

Sanborn Central School District 55-5

Revenue by Fund		Other Fund Data				
	General	Capital Outlay	Special Education		Revenue	Expenditures
Local	\$1,823,108	\$289,667	\$213,310	Impact Aid	\$0	
County	\$14,402	\$0	\$0	Bond Redemption	\$0	\$0
State	\$975,750	\$0	\$0	Capital Projects	\$0	\$0
Federal	\$96,668	\$42,543	\$55,345	Food Service	\$187,846	\$245,472
Total	\$2,909,928	\$332,210	\$268,655	Other Enterprise	\$21,373	\$57,380

	Expenditure by Fund			
	General	Capital Outlay	Special Education	
K-12 Instruction	\$1,597,748	\$79,548	\$183,001	
PK Instruction	\$0	\$1,642	\$0	
Adult Instruction	\$0	\$0	\$0	
Student/Staff Services	\$146,167	\$4,512	\$98,609	
Administration Services	\$294,677	\$0	\$13,208	
Fiscal Services	\$77,801	\$0	\$0	
Fac./Acquis./Const. Services	\$0	\$0	\$0	
Operation/Maint. Services	\$282,977	\$54,850	\$0	
Transportation Services	\$209,541	\$1,238	\$81	
Other Support Services	\$0	\$0	\$0	
Community Services	\$0	\$0	\$0	
Non-Programmed	\$0	\$0	\$0	
Debt Service	\$0	\$16,640	\$0	
Co-Curricular	\$170,406	\$54,878	\$0	
Total Expenditures	\$2,779,316	\$213,309	\$294,899	

Expenditure by Object Categories*

	Salary	Benefit	Purchased Service	Supply	Property	Other
K-12 Instruction	\$1,297,388	\$327,629	\$56,088	\$172,540	\$5,499	\$1,152
PK Instruction	\$49,600	\$6,636	\$0	\$2,786	\$0	\$0
Adult Instruction	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Student/Staff Services	\$141,012	\$27,828	\$71,835	\$5,511	\$2,998	\$104
Administration Services	\$195,773	\$64,007	\$32,963	\$8,906	\$0	\$6,235
Fiscal Services	\$57,258	\$16,683	\$380	\$2,064	\$0	\$1,416
Fac./Acquis./Const. Services	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Operation/Maint. Services	\$69,487	\$21,822	\$127,786	\$47,590	\$44,249	\$26,893
Transportation Services	\$112,805	\$12,909	\$81	\$75,690	\$0	\$9,375
Other Support Services	\$100,422	\$37,284	\$1,851	\$99,585	\$0	\$6,330
Community Services	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Non-Programmed	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Debt Service	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$16,640
Co-Curricular	\$57,905	\$7,921	\$94,472	\$63,907	\$0	\$1,079
Total Expenditures	\$2,081,651	\$522,719	\$385,456	\$478,580	\$52,746	\$69,225

*Expenditure category data in the above table includes the sum of ALL K-12 funds operated by the district.